

Present Smt. Ratna Roy.
Additional District & Sessions, Judge, First Court,
Serampore, Hooghly
S.T. No. 13 (5) of 2023
S.C No. 22 of 2023.
CNR No. WBHG 05-000468-2023.
J.O. Code No. W.B 00914

Order No.- 10, dated- 27.11.2024

Sole accused namely Apurba Mondal on C.B is absent as per resolution files by Local Bar Library due to not to pass any adverse orders. No witness is turned up today.

Fix **28.02.2025** for evidence of C.S.w No. 07 and 09.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the witness and produce the alamat if any on the next date positively.

Accused [person be as before.

D/C by me,

AD&SJ, 1st Court, Serampore, Hooghly.

AD&SJ, 1st Court, Serampore, Hooghly.